Minister: Families, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs

Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed
Question Senator Date of Subject Reply Date Page No. Time
No. Question Received of Reply  of Reply (days)
597 Evans 04/05/2005 Administration—Consultants—Surveys of community attitudes 01/11/2006 07/11/2006 145 546
to departmental programs
1459 Murray 05/01/2006 Family and Community Services—Services for people with 28/03/2006 30/03/2006 247 82
disabilities
1498 O’Brien 18/01/2006 Administration—Program and/or grant funding—Federal 25/05/2006 13/06/2006 236 127
electorate of Bass
1528 O’Brien 18/01/2006 Administration—Funding—City View Christian Church Inc. 28/03/2006 30/03/2006 253 69
1562 Evans 24/01/2006 Indigenous Australians—COAG Indigenous trials 07/03/2006 27/03/2006 208 42
1581 Evans 13/02/2006 Family and Community Services—Workplace Giving Australia 27/03/2006 29/03/2006 204 42
Program
1666 Evans 28/03/2006 Family and Community Services—Office of Indigenous Policy 12/05/2006 14/06/2006 153 45
Coordination
1678 Murray 03/04/2006 Health—Commaonwealth-State/Territory Disability Agreement 25/05/2006 14/06/2006 179 52
1682 Evans 06/04/2006 Community Services—Shared Responsibility Agreement 23/01/2007 07/02/2007 148 292
1683 Evans 06/04/2006 Community Services—Office of Indigenous Policy Coordination 09/05/2006 11/05/2006 185 33
1698 Allison 21/04/2006 Family and Community Services—In-Home Care Program 01/11/2006 07/11/2006 146 194
1699 Allison 21/04/2006 Family and Community Services—National standards for child 25/05/2006 14/06/2006 201 34
care services
1806 Allison 25/05/2006 Health—Asbestos—Maningrida 05/10/2006 10/10/2006 148 133
1897 Milne 06/06/2006 Administration—Budget 2006-2007—Post-Budget functions 27/04/2007 08/05/2007 59 325
1959 O’Brien 08/06/2006 Administration—Freedom of information requests 05/10/2006 10/10/2006 159 119
1979 O’Brien 08/06/2006 Administration—Compensation for Detriment Caused by Defective  05/10/2006 10/10/2006 160 119
Administration Scheme
2000 O’Brien 08/06/2006 Administration—Legal Services Directions 04/12/2006 05/12/2006 190 179
2023 O’Brien 15/06/2006 Regional Services—Growing Regions Conference 17/07/2006 09/08/2006 202 32
2098 McLucas 19/06/2006 Family Issues—Maternity Payment 29/11/2006 30/11/2006 195 163
2103 Allison 20/06/2006 Family and Community Services—Community and disability 17/07/2006 10/08/2006 185 27
services
2172 O’Brien 14/07/2006 Administration—Training—Senate estimates hearings 22/08/2006 05/09/2006 123 39
2222 O’Brien 14/07/2006 Administration—Discretionary grants programs 07/09/2006 07/09/2006 157 55
2233 Allison 19/07/2006 Human Services—Teenage pregnancy 08/02/2007 26/02/2007 161 204
2242 Evans 21/07/2006 Indigenous Australians—Sports Aboriginal Corporation 13/02/2007 28/02/2007 150 207
2243 Evans 21/07/2006 Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Wadeye 31/10/2006 06/11/2006 257 102
2244 Evans 21/07/2006 Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Cape York 31/10/2006 06/11/2006 258 102
2245 Evans 21/07/2006 Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—East Kimberley 31/10/2006 06/11/2006 260 102
2246 Evans 21/07/2006 Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Anangu-Pitjantjatjara Lands 31/10/2006 06/11/2006 263 102
2247 Evans 21/07/2006 Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Murdi Paaki region 31/10/2006 07/11/2006 158 102
2248 Evans 21/07/2006 Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—North Tasmania 31/10/2006 07/11/2006 161 102
2249 Evans 21/07/2006 Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Shepparton 31/10/2006 07/11/2006 164 102

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 49



Minister: Families, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs

Question
No.

2264
2369
2374
2375

2414
2441

2442

2458
2472
2498

2538
2545

2578
2646
2766

2767
2769

2820
2853
2888
2889

2890
2901
2939

2940
3037
3038
3060
3061

Senator

Evans
O’Brien
Siewert
Evans

B. Brown
Evans

Evans

McLucas
Carr
Allison

B. Brown
Stott Despoja

McLucas
O’Brien
Crossin

Crossin
Crossin

Crossin
O’Brien
Allison
Evans

Evans
Allison
Evans

Evans

Stephens
Stephens
Stephens
Stephens

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

28/07/2006
11/08/2006
14/08/2006
14/08/2006

17/08/2006
25/08/2006

25/08/2006

28/08/2006
05/09/2006
21/09/2006

04/10/2006
04/10/2006

18/10/2006
09/11/2006
15/11/2006

15/11/2006
15/11/2006

21/11/2006
28/11/2006
29/11/2006
29/11/2006

29/11/2006
30/11/2006
08/12/2006

08/12/2006
27/02/2007
27/02/2007
21/03/2007
21/03/2007

Subject

Family and Community Services—L.itigation—Mr McMurtrie
Administration—Discretionary grants programs

Family and Community Services—United Kingdom pensioners
Family and Community Services—Job placement employment and
training funding

Administration—Meetings—Wilderness Society

Indigenous Australians—Office of Indigenous Policy Coordination
—Use of the ‘panel of experts’

Indigenous Australians—Funding of facilities and services—Whole
of government approach

Administration—Commonwealth Disability Strategy—Consultants
Family and Community Services—Community housing
Administration—‘Violence against women, Australia says no’
campaign—Evaluation

Administration—Meetings—Exclusive Brethren

Family and Community Services—Disability advocacy agencies—
Funding

Regional Services—Relief Packages—Cyclone Larry
Administration—Internal costing or cost recovery systems
Administration—Northern Territory Indigenous Coordination
Centres

Indigenous Australians—Galiwinku agreement

Indigenous Australians—Corporations (Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander) Act 2006—Changes

Indigenous Australians—Tiwi Land Council
Employment—Australian Workplace Agreements

Community Services—Young Carers Project

Indigenous Australians—National Aboriginal Health Strategy—
La Perouse community

Indigenous Australians—Child care

Community Services—In-Home Care program

Indigenous Australians—Senior Volunteers for Indigenous
Communities scheme

Indigenous Australians—Changes to the permit system
Community Services—Child Care Access Hotline

Community Services—Child Care Benefit—Fraudulent claims
Taxation—Family Tax Benefits Parts A and B
Taxation—Childcare services in breach of s219E of A New

Tax System (Family Assistance) (Administration) Act 1999

Date
Reply
Received
13/02/2007
27/10/2006

01/11/2006
31/01/2007

01/11/2006
12/03/2007

23/01/2007
13/10/2006
01/11/2006
23/10/2006
29/11/2006
03/01/2007
28/02/2007
01/05/2007

22/03/2007
06/02/2007

16/05/2007

28/02/2007
30/03/2007

27/04/2007
23/01/2007
31/01/2007
28/03/2007

01/05/2007
01/05/2007

Hansard
Date
of Reply

28/02/2007
08/11/2006
08/11/2006
07/02/2007

08/11/2006
20/03/2007

07/02/2007
16/10/2006
09/11/2006
09/11/2006
30/11/2006
07/02/2007
20/03/2007
08/05/2007

23/03/2007
26/02/2007

12/06/2007

21/03/2007
08/05/2007

08/05/2007
08/02/2007
08/02/2007
28/03/2007

08/05/2007
08/05/2007

Hansard
Page No.
of Reply

153
158
158
152

166
158

153
139
161
167
199
154
166

85

112
169

201

159
88

89
171
173
157

97
102

Elapsed
Time
(days)

200
77
79

170

76
199

151

46
57
32

376
56

77
111
167

127
83

176
321

91
121

149
54
54

110
230
63
41
208

50



Minister: Families, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs

Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed
Question Senator Date of Subject Reply Date Page No. Time
No. Question Received of Reply  of Reply (days)

3062 Stephens 21/03/2007 Taxation—Childcare services in breach of s219F of A New 208
Tax System (Family Assistance) (Administration) Act 1999

3063 Stephens 21/03/2007 Taxation—Childcare services in breach of s219K of A New 208
Tax System (Family Assistance) (Administration) Act 1999

3082 Crossin 27/03/2007 Community Services—Aboriginal Benefit Account 01/06/2007 12/06/2007 225 66

3084 McLucas 28/03/2007 Finance—Stronger Families and Communities Strategy Partnership ~ 16/05/2007 13/06/2007 169 49

3085 McLucas 28/03/2007 Family and Community Services—Grandparent Child Care Benefit ~ 27/04/2007 08/05/2007 104 30

3086 McLucas 28/03/2007 Financial—Australian Council for Children and Parenting 16/05/2007 13/06/2007 169 49

3087 Allison 28/03/2007 Administration—Reporting—Review of the In-Home Care program  19/06/2007 20/06/2007 155 83

3097 Carr 10/04/2007 Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Outcome of trials 19/06/2007 20/06/2007 155 70

3106 Carr 10/04/2007 Regional Australia—Municipal funding for the Davenport 19/06/2007 20/06/2007 156 70
community

3107 Carr 10/04/2007 Administration—Reporting—Review of the Community Housing 19/06/2007 20/06/2007 157 70
and Infrastructure Program

3108 Carr 10/04/2007 Administration—Municipal services funding 01/06/2007 13/06/2007 176 52

3138 McLucas 19/04/2007 Finance—Ex-gratia payments for carers 19/07/2007 08/08/2007 157 91

3139 McLucas 19/04/2007 Family and Community Services—Child Care Benefit—Average 30/05/2007 13/06/2007 193 41
payment amounts

3140 McLucas 19/04/2007 Family and Community Services—Child Care Benefit—Average 30/05/2007 13/06/2007 194 41
payment amounts

3141 McLucas 19/04/2007 Family and Community Services—Child Care Benefit 30/05/2007 13/06/2007 195 41

3142 McLucas 19/04/2007 Family and Community Services—Child Care Benefit 30/05/2007 13/06/2007 195 41

3143 McLucas 19/04/2007 Family and Community Services—Child Care Benefit 30/05/2007 13/06/2007 196 41

3144 McLucas 19/04/2007 Family and Community Services—Child care service types 30/05/2007 13/06/2007 196 41

3145 McLucas 19/04/2007 Family and Community Services—Autism—~Funding through the 25/07/2007 08/08/2007 157 97
Commonwealth—State/Territory Disability Agreement

3154 Wong 23/04/2007 Finance—Advertising campaign—Eliminating Violence Against 175
Women

3182 Sherry 02/05/2007 Finance—Forward estimates—Prime Minister’s Community 19/06/2007 20/06/2007 160 48
Business Partnership

3208 Allison 22/05/2007 Health—Autism—National Disability Advisory Council 19/07/2007 08/08/2007 165 58

3210 Allison 22/05/2007 Health—Autism 19/07/2007 08/08/2007 166 58

3211 Allison 22/05/2007 Health—Severe or profound disabilities 13/09/2007 13/09/2007 195 114

3213 Moore 01/06/2007 Indigenous Australians—Inquiry into petrol sniffing in remote 136
Aboriginal communities—Funding for initiatives to combat petrol
sniffing

3214 Allison 08/06/2007 Family Issues—Child care centre accreditation reports 129

3220 Nettle 12/06/2007 Finance—Costs incurred in the case in relation to Ms Vivian Solon ~ 13/09/2007 13/09/2007 196 93

3292 Sherry 15/06/2007 Finance—Depreciation and asset replacement 122

3322 Sherry 15/06/2007 Finance—Employee entitlements 122

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 51



Minister: Families, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs

Question
No.

3352
3369
3392
3411
3441

3448

3451

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Senator

Sherry
Stephens
Allison
McLucas
Murray

Allison

Allison

Date of
Question

15/06/2007
15/06/2007
21/06/2007
24/07/2007
17/08/2007

30/08/2007

31/08/2007

Subject

Finance—Appropriations receivable

Finance—Community Business Partnership program

Family Issues—Child care—Child Care Quality Assurance System
Family and Community Services—Carers’ payments

Family and Community Services—Commonwealth-State/Territory
Disability Agreement—St John of God Services Victoria
Indigenous Australians—99-year leases—Local language
translations

Social Issues—Same-Sex: Same Entitlements Bill 2007—Costs to
the Commonwealth

Date

Reply
Received

13/09/2007
13/09/2007
13/09/2007

Hansard
Date
of Reply

13/09/2007
13/09/2007
13/09/2007

Hansard

Page No.

of Reply

196
197
199

Elapsed
Time
(days)
122
122
84

51
27

46

45

52





