Determines, Community Services and Indigenous Arians							
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
597	Evans	04/05/2005	Administration—Consultants—Surveys of community attitudes to departmental programs	01/11/2006	07/11/2006	145	546
1459	Murray	05/01/2006	Family and Community Services—Services for people with disabilities	28/03/2006	30/03/2006	247	82
1498	O'Brien	18/01/2006	Administration—Program and/or grant funding—Federal electorate of Bass	25/05/2006	13/06/2006	236	127
1528	O'Brien	18/01/2006	Administration—Funding—City View Christian Church Inc.	28/03/2006	30/03/2006	253	69
1562	Evans	24/01/2006	Indigenous Australians—COAG Indigenous trials	07/03/2006	27/03/2006	208	42
1581	Evans	13/02/2006	Family and Community Services—Workplace Giving Australia Program	27/03/2006	29/03/2006	204	42
1666	Evans	28/03/2006	Family and Community Services—Office of Indigenous Policy Coordination	12/05/2006	14/06/2006	153	45
1678	Murray	03/04/2006	Health—Commonwealth-State/Territory Disability Agreement	25/05/2006	14/06/2006	179	52
1682	Evans	06/04/2006	Community Services—Shared Responsibility Agreement	23/01/2007	07/02/2007	148	292
1683	Evans	06/04/2006	Community Services—Office of Indigenous Policy Coordination	09/05/2006	11/05/2006	185	33
1698	Allison	21/04/2006	Family and Community Services—In-Home Care Program	01/11/2006	07/11/2006	146	194
1699	Allison	21/04/2006	Family and Community Services—National standards for child care services	25/05/2006	14/06/2006	201	34
1806	Allison	25/05/2006	Health—Asbestos—Maningrida	05/10/2006	10/10/2006	148	133
1897	Milne	06/06/2006	Administration—Budget 2006-2007—Post-Budget functions	27/04/2007	08/05/2007	59	325
1959	O'Brien	08/06/2006	Administration—Freedom of information requests	05/10/2006	10/10/2006	159	119
1979	O'Brien	08/06/2006	Administration—Compensation for Detriment Caused by Defective Administration Scheme	05/10/2006	10/10/2006	160	119
2000	O'Brien	08/06/2006	Administration—Legal Services Directions	04/12/2006	05/12/2006	190	179
2023	O'Brien	15/06/2006	Regional Services—Growing Regions Conference	17/07/2006	09/08/2006	202	32
2098	McLucas	19/06/2006	Family Issues—Maternity Payment	29/11/2006	30/11/2006	195	163
2103	Allison	20/06/2006	Family and Community Services—Community and disability services	17/07/2006	10/08/2006	185	27
2172	O'Brien	14/07/2006	Administration—Training—Senate estimates hearings	22/08/2006	05/09/2006	123	39
2222	O'Brien	14/07/2006	Administration—Discretionary grants programs	07/09/2006	07/09/2006	157	55
2233	Allison	19/07/2006	Human Services—Teenage pregnancy	08/02/2007	26/02/2007	161	204
2242	Evans	21/07/2006	Indigenous Australians—Sports Aboriginal Corporation	13/02/2007	28/02/2007	150	207
2243	Evans	21/07/2006	Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Wadeye	31/10/2006	06/11/2006	257	102
2244	Evans	21/07/2006	Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Cape York	31/10/2006	06/11/2006	258	102
2245	Evans	21/07/2006	Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—East Kimberley	31/10/2006	06/11/2006	260	102
2246	Evans	21/07/2006	Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Anangu-Pitjantjatjara Lands		06/11/2006	263	102
2247	Evans	21/07/2006	Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Murdi Paaki region	31/10/2006	07/11/2006	158	102
2248	Evans	21/07/2006	Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—North Tasmania	31/10/2006	07/11/2006	161	102
2249	Evans	21/07/2006	Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—North Tashiania Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Shepparton	31/10/2006	07/11/2006	164	102

Date Hansard Hansard Elapse							Florgad
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
2264	Evans	28/07/2006	Family and Community Services—Litigation—Mr McMurtrie	13/02/2007	28/02/2007	153	200
2369	O'Brien	11/08/2006	Administration—Discretionary grants programs	27/10/2006	08/11/2006	158	77
2374	Siewert	14/08/2006	Family and Community Services—United Kingdom pensioners	01/11/2006	08/11/2006	158	77 79
2375	Evans	14/08/2006	Family and Community Services—Job placement employment and training funding	31/01/2007	07/02/2007	152	170
2414	B. Brown	17/08/2006	Administration—Meetings—Wilderness Society	01/11/2006	08/11/2006	166	76
2441	Evans	25/08/2006	Indigenous Australians—Office of Indigenous Policy Coordination —Use of the 'panel of experts'	12/03/2007	20/03/2007	158	199
2442	Evans	25/08/2006	Indigenous Australians—Funding of facilities and services—Whole of government approach	23/01/2007	07/02/2007	153	151
2458	McLucas	28/08/2006	Administration—Commonwealth Disability Strategy—Consultants	13/10/2006	16/10/2006	139	46
2472	Carr	05/09/2006	Family and Community Services—Community housing	01/11/2006	09/11/2006	161	57
2498	Allison	21/09/2006	Administration—'Violence against women, Australia says no' campaign—Evaluation	23/10/2006	09/11/2006	167	32
2538	B. Brown	04/10/2006	Administration—Meetings—Exclusive Brethren				376
2545	Stott Despoja	04/10/2006	Family and Community Services—Disability advocacy agencies— Funding	29/11/2006	30/11/2006	199	56
2578	McLucas	18/10/2006	Regional Services—Relief Packages—Cyclone Larry	03/01/2007	07/02/2007	154	77
2646	O'Brien	09/11/2006	Administration—Internal costing or cost recovery systems	28/02/2007	20/03/2007	166	111
2766	Crossin	15/11/2006	Administration—Northern Territory Indigenous Coordination Centres	01/05/2007	08/05/2007	85	167
2767	Crossin	15/11/2006	Indigenous Australians—Galiwinku agreement	22/03/2007	23/03/2007	112	127
2769	Crossin	15/11/2006	Indigenous Australians—Corporations (Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander) Act 2006—Changes	06/02/2007	26/02/2007	169	83
2820	Crossin	21/11/2006	Indigenous Australians—Tiwi Land Council	16/05/2007	12/06/2007	201	176
2853	O'Brien	28/11/2006	Employment—Australian Workplace Agreements				321
2888	Allison	29/11/2006	Community Services—Young Carers Project	28/02/2007	21/03/2007	159	91
2889	Evans	29/11/2006	Indigenous Australians—National Aboriginal Health Strategy— La Perouse community	30/03/2007	08/05/2007	88	121
2890	Evans	29/11/2006	Indigenous Australians—Child care	27/04/2007	08/05/2007	89	149
2901	Allison	30/11/2006	Community Services—In-Home Care program	23/01/2007	08/02/2007	171	54
2939	Evans	08/12/2006	Indigenous Australians—Senior Volunteers for Indigenous Communities scheme	31/01/2007	08/02/2007	173	54
2940	Evans	08/12/2006	Indigenous Australians—Changes to the permit system	28/03/2007	28/03/2007	157	110
3037	Stephens	27/02/2007	Community Services—Child Care Access Hotline				230
3038	Stephens	27/02/2007	Community Services—Child Care Benefit—Fraudulent claims	01/05/2007	08/05/2007	97	63
3060	Stephens	21/03/2007	Taxation—Family Tax Benefits Parts A and B	01/05/2007	08/05/2007	102	41
3061	Stephens	21/03/2007	Taxation—Childcare services in breach of s219E of A New Tax System (Family Assistance) (Administration) Act 1999				208

winister. Famines, community betvices and indigenous Arians			ces and margenous mans	Date	Hansard	Hansard	Elapsed
Question No.	Senator	Date of <b>Question</b>	Subject	Reply Received	Date of Reply	Page No. of Reply	Time (days)
3062	Stephens	21/03/2007	Taxation—Childcare services in breach of s219F of A New Tax System (Family Assistance) (Administration) Act 1999				208
3063	Stephens	21/03/2007	Taxation—Childcare services in breach of s219K of A New Tax System (Family Assistance) (Administration) Act 1999				208
3082	Crossin	27/03/2007	Community Services—Aboriginal Benefit Account	01/06/2007	12/06/2007	225	66
3084	McLucas	28/03/2007	Finance—Stronger Families and Communities Strategy Partnership	16/05/2007	13/06/2007	169	49
3085	McLucas	28/03/2007	Family and Community Services—Grandparent Child Care Benefit	27/04/2007	08/05/2007	104	30
3086	McLucas	28/03/2007	Financial—Australian Council for Children and Parenting	16/05/2007	13/06/2007	169	49
3087	Allison	28/03/2007	Administration—Reporting—Review of the In-Home Care program	19/06/2007	20/06/2007	155	83
3097	Carr	10/04/2007	Indigenous Australians—COAG Trial—Outcome of trials	19/06/2007	20/06/2007	155	70
3106	Carr	10/04/2007	Regional Australia—Municipal funding for the Davenport community	19/06/2007	20/06/2007	156	70
3107	Carr	10/04/2007	Administration—Reporting—Review of the Community Housing and Infrastructure Program	19/06/2007	20/06/2007	157	70
3108	Carr	10/04/2007	Administration—Municipal services funding	01/06/2007	13/06/2007	176	52
3138	McLucas	19/04/2007	Finance—Ex-gratia payments for carers	19/07/2007	08/08/2007	157	91
3139	McLucas	19/04/2007	Family and Community Services—Child Care Benefit—Average payment amounts	30/05/2007	13/06/2007	193	41
3140	McLucas	19/04/2007	Family and Community Services—Child Care Benefit—Average payment amounts	30/05/2007	13/06/2007	194	41
3141	McLucas	19/04/2007	Family and Community Services—Child Care Benefit	30/05/2007	13/06/2007	195	41
3142	McLucas	19/04/2007	Family and Community Services—Child Care Benefit	30/05/2007	13/06/2007	195	41
3143	McLucas	19/04/2007	Family and Community Services—Child Care Benefit	30/05/2007	13/06/2007	196	41
3144	McLucas	19/04/2007	Family and Community Services—Child care service types	30/05/2007	13/06/2007	196	41
3145	McLucas	19/04/2007	Family and Community Services—Autism—Funding through the Commonwealth–State/Territory Disability Agreement	25/07/2007	08/08/2007	157	97
3154	Wong	23/04/2007	Finance—Advertising campaign—Eliminating Violence Against Women				175
3182	Sherry	02/05/2007	Finance—Forward estimates—Prime Minister's Community Business Partnership	19/06/2007	20/06/2007	160	48
3208	Allison	22/05/2007	Health—Autism—National Disability Advisory Council	19/07/2007	08/08/2007	165	58
3210	Allison	22/05/2007	Health—Autism	19/07/2007	08/08/2007	166	58
3211	Allison	22/05/2007	Health—Severe or profound disabilities	13/09/2007	13/09/2007	195	114
3213	Moore	01/06/2007	Indigenous Australians—Inquiry into petrol sniffing in remote Aboriginal communities—Funding for initiatives to combat petrol sniffing	15/ 5// 2001	15, 65, 200,	270	136
3214	Allison	08/06/2007	Family Issues—Child care centre accreditation reports				129
3220	Nettle	12/06/2007	Finance—Costs incurred in the case in relation to Ms Vivian Solon	13/09/2007	13/09/2007	196	93
3292	Sherry	15/06/2007	Finance—Depreciation and asset replacement				122
3322	Sherry	15/06/2007	Finance—Employee entitlements				122

Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)
3352	Sherry	15/06/2007	Finance—Appropriations receivable				122
3369	Stephens	15/06/2007	Finance—Community Business Partnership program				122
3392	Allison	21/06/2007	Family Issues—Child care—Child Care Quality Assurance System	13/09/2007	13/09/2007	196	84
3411	McLucas	24/07/2007	Family and Community Services—Carers' payments	13/09/2007	13/09/2007	197	51
3441	Murray	17/08/2007	Family and Community Services—Commonwealth–State/Territory	13/09/2007	13/09/2007	199	27
	•		Disability Agreement—St John of God Services Victoria				
3448	Allison	30/08/2007	Indigenous Australians—99-year leases—Local language				46
			translations				
3451	Allison	31/08/2007	Social Issues—Same-Sex: Same Entitlements Bill 2007—Costs to				45
			the Commonwealth				